Player

FLORES Pedro........
JIRON Roger.........
LOPEZ Olman.........
MOORE Ezequias......
DUBLON Cliford......
ALVAREZ Naun........
BORTS Junior........
JACKSON Fredly......
MARTINEZ Porfirio...
AGUILAR Yader.......
DUBLON Mike.........
MULLER Johnny.......
OBANDO Luis.........
SELSTON Selvin......
CHOW Kenth..........

AVG

.318
.294
.211
.174
.150
.136
.095

.000
.250
.250
.125
.000
.000
.000
.000

.188
.279

LOB - Team (31), Opp (39).

Player

CHARLY Bency........
CARRILLO Sedequias..
BARROW Berilo.......
LAMP Beseto.........
AGUILAR Yader.......
GARCIA Noel.........
JACKSON Fredly......
SUAZO Obed..........

Totals..............
Opponents...........

PB - Team (4), ALVAREZ N 3, FLORES P 1, Opp (6).

ERA

.59
.00
.38
.44

.91
.88
.00
.00

.22
.56

GP-GS AB R
6-5 22 1
6-6 17 2
6-6 19 o
6-6 23 1
6-6 20 ©
6-6 22 3
6-6 21 3
1-0 1 o
4-4 16 2
3-1 4 0
4-2 8 o
2-2 5 0o
3-2 4 0
2-1 3 0
2-1 1 o

6-6 186 12
6-6 201 35
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LXX SERIE DEL CARIBE 2021
Overall Statistics for WASPAM (as of Apr 15, 2021)
(A1l games Sorted by Batting avg)
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SLG%

.318
.353
.316
.174
.150
.182
.095

NAWAOON

1.000
.313
.500
.125
.000
.000
.000
.000

OO0 O®ORNUVE

1 .220
5 .423

BB HBP
o o
2 1
1 1
1 o
o 0
1 1
1 2
o 0
o 0
o 0
o 0
o 0
o 0
o 0
o 0
6 5

18 1

DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (6). IBB - Team (@), Opp (1).

W-L  APP GS

0-0 3 0
0-2 2 2
0-0 2 0
1-0 2 1
0-1 2 1
0-1 2 1
0-0 1 0
0-1 1 1
1-5 6 6
5-1 6 6

Player

ALVAREZ Naun
FLORES Pedro
LAMP Beseto
OBANDO Luis

(A1l games Sorted by Earned run avg)
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OB%

.318
.400
.273
.208
.150
.208
.208

.000
.250
.250
.125
.000
.000
.000
.000

.232
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AB B/Avg
40 .175
56 .214
20 .250
44  .364
18 .389
15 .333

6 .500

2 .500
201 .279
186 .188
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Pickoffs - Team (1), ALVAREZ N 1. SBA/ATT - ALVAREZ N (6-12), CARRILLO S
(4-7), FLORES P (7-7), LAMP B (2-4), CHARLY B (1-2), AGUILAR Y (2-2), JACKSON F (2-2), BARROW B (1-1), GARCIA N (1-1).

(A1l games Sorted by Fielding pct)

MARTINEZ Porfirio...

CHARLY Bency
BARROW Berilo
JIRON Roger
LOPEZ Olman
DUBLON Cliford
BORTS Junior
MOORE Ezequias

CARRILLO Sedequias..

DUBLON Mike
AGUILAR Yader
GARCIA Noel
CHOW Kenth
SELSTON Selvin
JACKSON Fredly
MULLER 3Johnny
SUAZO Obed

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games

2.7 TPA/Game
0.8 IP/Game
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FLD% DPs

.000
000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.986
.964
.947
.882
.875
.800
.800
.667
.500
.250
.000
.000
.000
.000

.945
.965
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.986
.964
.875
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